
2010 MSHSL Section 5AA Championships Girls 
Anoka High School    Oct. 28, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Andover                  48    1    3   11   14   19   29   35  15:23.8  1:11.2 
  2 Mounds View              66    4    6   12   21   23   31   33  15:38.3  0:54.5 
  3 Coon Rapids              79    5   13   17   20   24   28   36  15:46.2  0:54.1 
  4 Anoka                   100    8    9   18   27   38   40   55  15:54.1  1:23.1 
  5 Centennial              139   16   22   30   34   37   44   54  16:16.6  0:53.0 
  6 Totino-Grace            174    7   25   43   47   52   66   94  16:23.4  1:33.1 
  7 Osseo                   197   10   32   46   51   58   64   70  16:31.8  1:38.8 
  8 Park Center             248   15   41   62   63   67   68   75  16:57.9  1:49.5 
  9 Champlin Park           253    2   39   69   71   72   80   82  16:59.6  3:00.3 
 10 Maple Grove             256   48   49   50   53   56   59   77  16:52.6  0:17.3 
 11 Irondale                304   26   45   74   78   81   93       17:24.7  1:47.0 
 12 Blaine                  362   42   65   73   86   96  101       17:54.8  2:14.2 
 13 Rogers                  396   60   61   84   91  100            18:11.0  2:17.8 
 14 Spring Lake Park        411   57   85   88   89   92   98   99  18:16.3  1:38.4 
 15 Fridley                 415   76   79   83   87   90   95   97  18:17.6  0:43.9 
 
1. Andover 
    1  Nicole Heitzman, 10        14:43.9   
    3  Laura Mead, 12             15:00.8   
   11  Maddie McKeefry, 9         15:33.7   
   14  Ellie Haskins, 11          15:45.3   
   19  Natalie Steinwand, 11      15:55.1   
   29  Maggie Kurtovich, 11       16:18.7   
   35  Katie Yoder, 9             16:34.7   
Total Time = 1:16:58.8     Total Places = 48 
 
2. Mounds View 
    4  Katie McDaniels, 10        15:09.5   
    6  Brittney Johnson, 12       15:14.2   
   12  Nicole Balzer, 10          15:42.2   
   21  Ashley Clark, 11           16:01.3   
   23  Laura Tracy, 12            16:04.0   
   31  Christine Catlin, 9        16:24.1   
   33  Danie Cole, 12             16:25.9   
Total Time = 1:18:11.2     Total Places = 66 
 
3. Coon Rapids 
    5  Paige D'Heilly, 10         15:12.6   
   13  Melissa Engstrom, 12       15:44.2   
   17  Karissa Martens, 12        15:48.6   
   20  Sam Dills, 10              15:58.8   
   24  Anna Nelson, 10            16:06.7   
   28  Sam Benson, 9              16:17.0   
   36  Courtney Dutton, 12        16:36.7   
Total Time = 1:18:50.9     Total Places = 79 
 
4. Anoka 
    8  Katelyn Fritz, 11          15:18.1   
    9  Alexis Fritz, 9            15:19.6   
   18  Gabbi Guimont, 10          15:55.1   
   27  Blair Parent, 9            16:16.5   
   38  Jenna Weinberger, 12       16:41.2   
   40  McKenna Parent, 11         16:43.3   
   55  Marissa Ctvrtnik, 10       17:00.3   
Total Time = 1:19:30.5     Total Places = 100 
 
5. Centennial 
   16  Allie Loveland, 12         15:47.2   
   22  Megan Kienholz, 10         16:04.0   
   30  Anika Janzen, 11           16:21.7   
   34  Emily Namyst, 9            16:29.6   
   37  Ashley Reynolds, 12        16:40.2   
   44  Lexie Kretschmer, 11       16:46.9   
   54  Sandra Liebgott, 8         16:55.4   
Total Time = 1:21:22.7     Total Places = 139 
 
6. Totino-Grace 
    7  Taylor McDonald, 10        15:17.0   
   25  Elizabeth Wanner, 11       16:14.7   
   43  Ana Nugent, 12             16:46.4   
   47  Sarah Schutta, 11          16:48.5   
   52  Marie Sedesky, 9           16:50.1   
   66  Kaitlyn Schmaltz, 10       17:32.3   
   94  Erica Meyer, 12            18:49.8   
Total Time = 1:21:56.7     Total Places = 174 

7. Osseo 
   10  Kaley Shagen, 10           15:28.5   
   32  Grace Koskela, 8           16:25.5   
   46  Sarah Todey, 10            16:48.2   
   51  Aly Kehn, 11               16:49.5   
   58  Sarah Bezdicek, 8          17:07.3   
   64  Katie Thompson, 12         17:25.3   
   70  Jenny Schoenrock, 9        17:40.8   
Total Time = 1:22:39.0     Total Places = 197 
 
8. Park Center 
   15  Kate Simonet, 10           15:45.5   
   41  Kylee Beaver, 7            16:44.4   
   62  Sam Swanson, 11            17:19.8   
   63  Lexi Peterson, 9           17:24.6   
   67  Danni Lundstrom, 11        17:35.0   
   68  Caitie Stefani, 9          17:36.3   
   75  Amanda Leone, 11           17:55.6   
Total Time = 1:24:49.3     Total Places = 248 
 
9. Champlin Park 
    2  Cassidy Soli, 10           14:53.2   
   39  Alexis Alexander, 9        16:42.3   
   69  Maria Trescony, 11         17:40.2   
   71  Karli Mattson, 10          17:48.4   
   72  Megan Johnson, 9           17:53.5   
   80  McKinley Moore, 11         18:01.8   
   82  Jenna McElroy, 12          18:09.4   
Total Time = 1:24:57.6     Total Places = 253 
 
10. Maple Grove 
   48  Amy Waananen, 12           16:48.8   
   49  Abby Bunnell, 10           16:48.8   
   50  Miranda Aarons, 12         16:49.1   
   53  Leah Jackels, 9            16:50.1   
   56  Kaia Carlson, 11           17:06.1   
   59  Genna Brakob, 7            17:08.7   
   77  Kelly Olzenak, 10          17:59.0   
Total Time = 1:24:22.9     Total Places = 256 
 
11. Irondale 
   26  Mattie Watts, 9            16:16.3   
   45  Penny Poeschl, 12          16:47.4   
   74  Alicia Gunderman, 10       17:55.0   
   78  Sarah Tokos, 9             18:01.1   
   81  Katie Peterson, 10         18:03.3   
   93  Alex Hanson, 12            18:48.4   
Total Time = 1:27:03.1     Total Places = 304 
 
12. Blaine 
   42  Maddie Shogren, 10         16:45.8   
   65  Katie Hoyles, 12           17:31.1   
   73  Julia Johnson, 11          17:55.0   
   86  Adisa Frlj, 11             18:21.9   
   96  Kirsten Stehlik, 9         19:00.0   
  101  Nadine Garcia, 10          19:56.1   
Total Time = 1:29:33.8     Total Places = 362 



 
13. Rogers 
   60  Jackie Lindfors, 9         17:11.5   
   61  Aundria Speidel, 12        17:13.2   
   84  Kassie Scherling, 9        18:18.1   
   91  Lauren Stelflug, 12        18:42.9   
  100  Jenna Nelson, 9            19:29.3   
Total Time = 1:30:55.0     Total Places = 396 
 
14. Spring Lake Park 
   57  Katie Hoff, 9              17:06.4   
   85  Kristen Parizek, 11        18:19.1   
   88  Stephanie Pi, 9            18:33.8   
   89  Allie Kowalzek, 8          18:37.0   
   92  Kassie Packer, 11          18:44.8   
   98  Sana Saddiqui, 11          19:09.8   
   99  Haylee Myren, 9            19:14.3   
Total Time = 1:31:21.1     Total Places = 411 

15. Fridley 
   76  Karen Beltran, 10          17:57.1   
   79  Lizzy Streitz, 8           18:01.4   
   83  Payton West, 8             18:17.0   
   87  Carliee Cook, 9            18:31.1   
   90  Megan Ryd, 11              18:41.0   
   95  Sydney Larson, 8           18:52.2   
   97  Beth Readel, 10            19:02.0   
Total Time = 1:31:27.6     Total Places = 415 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Nicole Heitzman, 10        14:43.9    Andover               
    2     2  Cassidy Soli, 10           14:53.2    Champlin Park         
    3     3  Laura Mead, 12             15:00.8    Andover               
    4     4  Katie McDaniels, 10        15:09.5    Mounds View           
    5     5  Paige D'Heilly, 10         15:12.6    Coon Rapids           
    6     6  Brittney Johnson, 12       15:14.2    Mounds View           
    7     7  Taylor McDonald, 10        15:17.0    Totino-Grace          
    8     8  Katelyn Fritz, 11          15:18.1    Anoka                 
    9     9  Alexis Fritz, 9            15:19.6    Anoka                 
   10    10  Kaley Shagen, 10           15:28.5    Osseo                 
   11    11  Maddie McKeefry, 9         15:33.7    Andover               
   12    12  Nicole Balzer, 10          15:42.2    Mounds View           
   13    13  Melissa Engstrom, 12       15:44.2    Coon Rapids           
   14    14  Ellie Haskins, 11          15:45.3    Andover               
   15    15  Kate Simonet, 10           15:45.5    Park Center           
   16    16  Allie Loveland, 12         15:47.2    Centennial            
   17    17  Karissa Martens, 12        15:48.6    Coon Rapids           
   18    18  Gabbi Guimont, 10          15:55.1    Anoka                 
   19    19  Natalie Steinwand, 11      15:55.1    Andover               
   20    20  Sam Dills, 10              15:58.8    Coon Rapids           
   21    21  Ashley Clark, 11           16:01.3    Mounds View           
   22    22  Megan Kienholz, 10         16:04.0    Centennial            
   23    23  Laura Tracy, 12            16:04.0    Mounds View           
   24    24  Anna Nelson, 10            16:06.7    Coon Rapids           
   25    25  Elizabeth Wanner, 11       16:14.7    Totino-Grace          
   26    26  Mattie Watts, 9            16:16.3    Irondale              
   27    27  Blair Parent, 9            16:16.5    Anoka                 
   28    28  Sam Benson, 9              16:17.0    Coon Rapids           
   29    29  Maggie Kurtovich, 11       16:18.7    Andover               
   30    30  Anika Janzen, 11           16:21.7    Centennial            
   31    31  Christine Catlin, 9        16:24.1    Mounds View           
   32    32  Grace Koskela, 8           16:25.5    Osseo                 
   33    33  Danie Cole, 12             16:25.9    Mounds View           
   34    34  Emily Namyst, 9            16:29.6    Centennial            
   35    35  Katie Yoder, 9             16:34.7    Andover               
   36    36  Courtney Dutton, 12        16:36.7    Coon Rapids           
   37    37  Ashley Reynolds, 12        16:40.2    Centennial            
   38    38  Jenna Weinberger, 12       16:41.2    Anoka                 
   39    39  Alexis Alexander, 9        16:42.3    Champlin Park         
   40    40  McKenna Parent, 11         16:43.3    Anoka                 
   41    41  Kylee Beaver, 7            16:44.4    Park Center           
   42    42  Maddie Shogren, 10         16:45.8    Blaine                
   43    43  Ana Nugent, 12             16:46.4    Totino-Grace          
   44    44  Lexie Kretschmer, 11       16:46.9    Centennial            
   45    45  Penny Poeschl, 12          16:47.4    Irondale              
   46    46  Sarah Todey, 10            16:48.2    Osseo                 
   47    47  Sarah Schutta, 11          16:48.5    Totino-Grace          
   48    48  Amy Waananen, 12           16:48.8    Maple Grove           
   49    49  Abby Bunnell, 10           16:48.8    Maple Grove           
   50    50  Miranda Aarons, 12         16:49.1    Maple Grove           
   51    51  Aly Kehn, 11               16:49.5    Osseo                 
   52    52  Marie Sedesky, 9           16:50.1    Totino-Grace          
   53    53  Leah Jackels, 9            16:50.1    Maple Grove           
   54    54  Sandra Liebgott, 8         16:55.4    Centennial            
   55    55  Marissa Ctvrtnik, 10       17:00.3    Anoka                 
   56    56  Kaia Carlson, 11           17:06.1    Maple Grove           
   57    57  Katie Hoff, 9              17:06.4    Spring Lake Park      
   58    58  Sarah Bezdicek, 8          17:07.3    Osseo                 
   59    59  Genna Brakob, 7            17:08.7    Maple Grove           
   60    60  Jackie Lindfors, 9         17:11.5    Rogers                



   61    61  Aundria Speidel, 12        17:13.2    Rogers                
   62    62  Sam Swanson, 11            17:19.8    Park Center           
   63    63  Lexi Peterson, 9           17:24.6    Park Center           
   64    64  Katie Thompson, 12         17:25.3    Osseo                 
   65    65  Katie Hoyles, 12           17:31.1    Blaine                
   66    66  Kaitlyn Schmaltz, 10       17:32.3    Totino-Grace          
   67    67  Danni Lundstrom, 11        17:35.0    Park Center           
   68    68  Caitie Stefani, 9          17:36.3    Park Center           
   69    69  Maria Trescony, 11         17:40.2    Champlin Park         
   70    70  Jenny Schoenrock, 9        17:40.8    Osseo                 
   71    71  Karli Mattson, 10          17:48.4    Champlin Park         
   72    72  Megan Johnson, 9           17:53.5    Champlin Park         
   73    73  Julia Johnson, 11          17:55.0    Blaine                
   74    74  Alicia Gunderman, 10       17:55.0    Irondale              
   75    75  Amanda Leone, 11           17:55.6    Park Center           
   76    76  Karen Beltran, 10          17:57.1    Fridley               
   77    77  Kelly Olzenak, 10          17:59.0    Maple Grove           
   78    78  Sarah Tokos, 9             18:01.1    Irondale              
   79    79  Lizzy Streitz, 8           18:01.4    Fridley               
   80    80  McKinley Moore, 11         18:01.8    Champlin Park         
   81    81  Katie Peterson, 10         18:03.3    Irondale              
   82    82  Jenna McElroy, 12          18:09.4    Champlin Park         
   83    83  Payton West, 8             18:17.0    Fridley               
   84    84  Kassie Scherling, 9        18:18.1    Rogers                
   85    85  Kristen Parizek, 11        18:19.1    Spring Lake Park      
   86    86  Adisa Frlj, 11             18:21.9    Blaine                
   87    87  Carliee Cook, 9            18:31.1    Fridley               
   88    88  Stephanie Pi, 9            18:33.8    Spring Lake Park      
   89    89  Allie Kowalzek, 8          18:37.0    Spring Lake Park      
   90    90  Megan Ryd, 11              18:41.0    Fridley               
   91    91  Lauren Stelflug, 12        18:42.9    Rogers                
   92    92  Kassie Packer, 11          18:44.8    Spring Lake Park      
   93    93  Alex Hanson, 12            18:48.4    Irondale              
   94    94  Erica Meyer, 12            18:49.8    Totino-Grace          
   95    95  Sydney Larson, 8           18:52.2    Fridley               
   96    96  Kirsten Stehlik, 9         19:00.0    Blaine                
   97    97  Beth Readel, 10            19:02.0    Fridley               
   98    98  Sana Saddiqui, 11          19:09.8    Spring Lake Park      
   99    99  Haylee Myren, 9            19:14.3    Spring Lake Park      
  100   100  Jenna Nelson, 9            19:29.3    Rogers                
  101   101  Nadine Garcia, 10          19:56.1    Blaine         
 


